
 
 

 

PROCUREMENT NOTE 

6 December  2021 y. 
(day) (month)  (year) 

 

Title of the procurement, short description of the procurement object:  

 

Catering (coffee break) for participants of the Round Table Meeting III 

Contract award criteria (the smallest price or the most economically advantageous tender):  

 

Price criterion 

Date of the invitation sent to suppliers with a request to participate in procurement:  

 

December 1th, 2021 

Type of procurement procedure:  

 

Direct award 

Justification for selected procedure (reference to point of the General Rules of Procurement by 

Beneficiaries within the PBU Projects):  

 

The contract value does not exceed 2500,00 EUR 

 

No.  Name of candidate  Contact person from 

candidate’s 

organisations 

(position, name, 

surname, phone No.)  

Date of tender 

submission  

Price of the 

tender / main 

characteristics  

1. Catering „Marysieńka” 

Ewa Szostek 

Ewa Szostek- 
Rokicińska (holder, 

+48 726 342 328) 

3.12.2021 450,00 PLN 

2. „Olimpiada” Krzysztof 

Szymański Catering  

Krzysztof Szymański 

(holder,  

+48 603 927 997)  

6.12.2021 380,00 PLN 

3. Catering „Szafot” Michał 

Sokołowski,  

Michał Sokołowski 

(holder,  

+48 502 813 331) 

6.12.2021 1200,00 PLN 

 

Candidate announced as a 

winner and reasons for 

such a decision  

„Olimpiada” Krzysztof Szymański Catering was considered most 

advantageous, based on the price criterion 

 

 

Procurement procedure performed and procurement note filled in by:  

 

………..Project coordinator........... .............Iurii Tkachuk................ ..................................................................  

(position)   (name, surname)    (signature, date) 


